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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) The current status of Basic Services for Urban Poor (BSUP) scheme;

(b) The details of works/projects sanctioned, completed and under progress under BSUP, State/UT- wise including Jharkhand;

(c) the funds allocated, released and utilized for the works/projects under BSUP, project-wise;

(d) whether the Government has made any appraisal/assessment of BSUP; and

(e) If so, the details thereof including its findings?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a) to (e): A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFRRED TO THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 562 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 06.05.2015 REGARDING
BASIC SERVICES FOR URBAN POOR.

(a)&(b) State/UT-wise details of projects under BSUP including Jharkhand are at Annexure-I. The extended period of BSUP scheme has ended on 31.03.2015. Government has recently further extended the Mission period by two years i.e. upto 31.03.2017 only to complete ongoing projects.

(c) Project-wise details of funds allocated, released and utilized under BSUP are at Annexure-II.

(d) & (e): No, Madam. Ministry reviewed the progress of the programme regularly through review meetings and urged upon State Governments/UTs to complete ongoing projects expeditiously.
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